Councilmember Thomas introduced and moved for the adoption of Resolution No. 20-
032 entitled: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING 
THE ISSUANCE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND BONDS OF THE CITY OF LA 
VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF UP TO THREE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,100,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING 
THE LA VISTA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM AS ESTABLISHED BY 
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; 
PROVIDING FOR THE PLEDGING OF SALES TAX COLLECTIONS RECEIVED FOR 
SAID PROGRAM INTO THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND OF THE CITY OF LA

[...]

(g) under the terms 
of the Program the City may issue bonds to provide funding for the Program and the Mayor 
and Council hereby declare it necessary and advisable for the City to issue its economic 
development fund bonds in the maximum principal amount of Three Million One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($3,100,000) for the purpose of funding the EDP Grant; and (i) all 
conditions, acts and things required by law to exist or to be done precedent to the issuance 
of such bonds do exist and have been done as required by law. 

Section 2. To provide funds for the Program, including the funding of the